

Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 510 OF 2026

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Mohammed Asgar Ali Pardeshi
VERSUS
State Of Maharashtra

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date: 2026.04.21
14:38:38 +0530

Mr. A.Majid H. Bandekar, Advocate for Applicant.
Ms. K.T. Hiwrale, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 16th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP
2. Investigating Officer to make endeavor to collect CA Report of the blood-stained clothes of the Applicant by the next date.
3. Stand over to 05/05/2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)