

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 510 OF 2026

Mohammed Asgar Ali Pardeshi
Versus
The State of Maharashtra

Mr. A. Majid Banderkar, Advocate for Applicant.
Ms. Kranti Hiwrale, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 5th MAY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for respondent-State.
2. Learned APP submits that she has not received copy of the CA report.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that, if on the next date of hearing, the CA report is not received, the matter be heard on merit.
4. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the applicant, if the CA report is not received by the next day, the matter will be heard on merit.
5. The Investigating Officer shall make endeavour to collect FSL report by next date.
6. Stand over to 12th June 2026.

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2026.05.07
17:37:07 +0530

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)